the certification by a prescribed deadline. If the said Park 

Enterprise fails to comply with the order on or before the 

deadline, the Administration shall impose an administrative fine 

of not less than thirty thousand New Taiwan Dollars (NT$30,000) 

and not more than one hundred and fifty thousand New Taiwan 

Dollars (NT$150,000). Repeated fines may be imposed.

If the Park Enterprise is fined pursuant to the previous 

paragraph for two (2) consecutive years, the Administration may 

additionally revoke its approval of residency.

Article 35

If a Park Enterprise violates Paragraph 2 of Article 14 hereof